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1012.      Smt. Sagarika Ghose:


Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the budgetary allocation to Prime Minister Internship Scheme (PMIS) since its inception;

(b) the funds utilised under PMIS since its inception;

(c) the number and percentage of offers made to female candidates so far;

(d) the details of placement offers extended by partner companies to successful candidates;

and

(e) the percentage of candidates who got placed out of the total number of candidates, the details thereof, State-wise?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


 [SHRI HARSH MALHOTRA]


(a) & (b): In the Budget Estimate of FY 2024-25, an amount of Rs. 2000 crores was allocated to Ministry of Corporate Affairs for PM Internship Scheme. For the Pilot Project of the PM Internship Scheme, an amount of Rs. 840 crore was approved. Revised Estimate was arrived at Rs. 380 crores in the FY 2024-25. For the FY 2025-26, an amount of Rs. 10831.07 crore has

been allocated. Revised Estimate (RE) of Rs. 526.29 crore has been proposed for the FY 2025-

26.

As on 30.09.2025, approximately Rs. 73.72 crore has been utilized towards the pilot project of the PM Internship Scheme, since its inception.

(c): Over 52,827 number of internship offers were made to the female candidates which corresponds to 31.86% of the total offers made in the PMIS Pilot Project.

(d) & (e): The PM Internship Scheme is designed to enhance industry-relevant skills, improve job readiness, and foster professional exposure through structured internships in India’s top-

performing companies and institutions to create job ready, skilled work force. The scheme is not designed to provide placement offers. However, placement offers are being issued by the companies after assessing candidates’ suitability and as per their workforce requirement and company policy.
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